

CNR-WBBD01-002590-2016

Spl (SC & ST) Case no. 09 OF 2016

Order No. 23 dated 14/03/2023

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons are absent by a petition and prayed for time.

Hazira filed for the prosecution.

Heard both sides. The prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix 18/05/2023 for consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date.

Inform.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Judge Special Court
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)