

Special SC/ST Case No. 09 of 2016

Present: Mr. V. Sett

Order No. 24 dated 18.05.2023

Regular P. O. is on leave today. Ld. Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Today the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both accused persons are absent by a petition.

Considered and allowed

Ld. PP in charge is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04.08.2023 for consideration of charge.

D/C