

Special SC/ST 09 of 2016
Present: Mr. B. Chatterjee
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 28 dated 21.09.2024

Today the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent by filing petition praying for time on the around stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed

In this situation the case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fix 19.02.2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan